



Ski Association of Slovenia, **Ski Instructors and Trainers Association of Slovenia**Podutiška cesta 146 | SI-1000 Ljubljana | Slovenia **T** +386 (0)1 513 68 08 | **E** zuts@sloski.si | **www.zuts.si** | **www.demoteam.si**

Bank: Sberbank d.d., Dunajska cesta 128 a, SI-1000 Ljubljana **IBAN:** SI56 30000-0608786877 | **SWIFT/BIC:** SABRSI2X | **VAT No.:** SI82837325

Ski Association of Slovenia - Ski Instructors and trainers Association of Slovenia

opens a tender for

<u>C.T.T. TECHNICAL TEST – April, 7th, 2020</u> (alternative date April, 8th, 2020)

Organizer: Ski Association of Slovenia - Ski Instructors and trainers

Association of Slovenia

Place: Krvavec, »TRIGLAV« ski site, FIS approval number: 11274/02/14.

Date: Tuesday, April 7 th 2020 at 9 am

Legal ground: C.T.T. TECHNICAL TEST is carried out on the basis of the

COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) establishing Common Training Tests for ski instructors under Article 49b of Directive 2005/36/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 7 September 2005 on the recognition of the professional qualifications

Access conditions: Conditions of Accession to - C.T.T. TECHNICAL TEST is defined in

Annex II. Eligible candidates (1.1.2) **COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION** (EU) of 14.3.2019 establishing a common qualification test for ski instructors pursuant to Article 49b of Directive 2005/36 / EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 7 September 2005 on the recognition of professional

qualifications - Eligible candidates (1.1.2)

Applications: Applicants may only apply through SITAS by filling in the attached

form by March 25th 2020 and sending it to zuts@sloski.si

Individual applications shall not be accepted. The applicants – ski instructors from abroad – must also gain a signature by person responsible and the stamp of the ski training programme holder.

Competition: The competition takes place in two courses.

Fees: €80.00 (VAT included) per applicant, paid to the bank account of

SITAS, Podutiška cesta 146, SI - 1000 Ljubljana, **IBAN: SI56** 30000-0608786877 Sberbank d.d., Dunajska cesta 128 a, 1000 Ljubljana, SWIFT/BIC code: SABRSI2X, by March 25 th 2020 or before the start of training and C.T.T.

TECHNICAL TEST at Krvavec.

General sponsor

Sponsors

















Draw: Monday, April 6th 2020 at 4 pm.

Ski pass: According to RTC Krvavec price list below.

Race number taking: On the day of the competition, from 7.30 to 8.15, at the Krvavec

Hotel on Krvavec.

Inspection: From 8.15.00 to 8.45 with a visible start number.

Results: Results are announced after their analysis at the finish area and at

Hotel Krvavec.

The right to appeal: 15 minutes after the competition is finished, fee € 50.00.

General provisions: Competitors compete at their own risk. In case of bad weather and

snow conditions the organiser reserves its right to postpone or even cancel the competition. C.T.T. TECHNICAL TEST and training shall take place if **minimum 30, maximum 80**

competitors apply.

The use of ski helmet, GS skis and competitive ski wear is

obligatory.

Candidates who applied to C.T.T. TECHNICAL TEST can train at

the same slope. Training takes place a day before the race.

Candidates who decide to train on Monday April 1 st 2019 at 9 am must appropriately mark it on the registration form. Total fee including training and participation at C.T.T. TECHNICAL TEST is €120,00 (training €40,00 + C.T.T. TECHNICAL TEST €80,00).

In case of inexcusable absence the fee is not refunded.

Accomodation: Package 2+2

Including: 2x half-board, 2-day ski pass

Price: 145 eur

Additional costs: tourist tax

Package 1+2

Including: 1xhalf-board, 2-day ski pass

Price: 115 eur

Additional costs: tourist tax 2 € / person / day

Additional costs: Cost of single use 20 €/ person/ day (in case if

person is staying alone in the room)

For final confirmation of your reservation we kindly ask you for a

deposit of 50% of the total amount

e- mail <u>booking@rtc-krvavec.si</u>

Cancelation accommodation policy: Reservation can be cancelled within 21 days before your arrival, after that the deposit is not refundable. The deposit can be transferred to the next reservation only in case of death in family or in case of serious health problems (with doctors notice). Payment in advance can be used in one year after canceled reservation. More information: www.rtc-kryayec.si

Info: SITAS, zuts@sloski.si, +386 1 5136 808

Blaž Lešnik, PhD SITAS President

General sponsor

Sponsors











